WHEREAS, the Village Board desires the renewal of any such employment of Anderson 

to that Position shall be only for a period of not more than three months with a compensation cap 

at $22,750 which is that amount of a prorated annual compensation in the amount of Ninety-One 

Thousand Dollars ($91,000) (whichever shall first occur) and that no such employment of said 

Anderson shall take place until a Contract in a form as recommended by the Village Attorney and 

signed by the Village Mayor is entered into by Anderson and the Village;  

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Board of Trustees as follows: